peso depreciation on the interest payments for medium-term periods. Interest rate swaps have the economic effect of converting borrowings
from floating rates to fixed rates.

F-27

Edgar Filing: GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. - Form 20-F/A

109

Sensitivity and Fair Value Analyses

The sensitivity analyses that follow are intended to present the hypothetical change in fair value or loss in earnings due to changes in interest
rates, inflation rates, foreign currency exchange rates and debt and equity market prices as they affect the Group�s financial instruments at
December 31, 2016 and 2015. These analyses address market risk only and do not take into consideration other risks that the Group faces in the
ordinary course of business, including country risk and credit risk. The hypothetical changes reflect management view of changes that are
reasonably possible over a one-year period. For purposes of the following sensitivity analyses, the Group has made assumptions of a
hypothetical change in fair value of 10% for expected near-term future changes in U.S. interest rates, Mexican interest rates, inflation rates and
Mexican peso to U.S. dollar exchange rate. The results of the analyses do not purport to represent actual changes in fair value or losses in
earnings that the Group will incur.

December 31, 2016
Carrying
Value (3) Fair Value (4)

Increase
(Decrease) of

Fair Value Over
Carrying Value

Increase
(Decrease) of

Fair Value Over
Carrying Value
Assuming a
Hypothetical

10% Increase in
Fair Value

Assets:
Temporary investments (1) Ps. 5,498,219 Ps. 5,498,219 Ps. � Ps. �
Warrants issued by UHI 38,298,606 38,298,606 � 3,829,861
Long-term loan and interest receivable from GTAC 881,740 889,054 7,314 96,219
Held-to-maturity investments 335,833 334,807 (1,026) 32,455
Available-for-sale investments 6,456,392 6,456,392 � 645,639
Derivative financial instruments (2) 647,770 647,770 � �
Liabilities:
U.S. dollar-denominated debt:
Senior Notes due 2018 10,317,800 10,858,040 540,240 1,626,044
Senior Notes due 2025 12,381,360 14,151,151 1,769,791 3,184,906
Senior Notes due 2026 6,190,680 6,229,991 39,311 662,310
Senior Notes due 2032 6,190,680 7,566,868 1,376,188 2,132,875
Senior Notes due 2040 12,381,360 13,039,801 658,441 1,962,421
Senior Notes due 2045 20,635,600 17,713,393 (2,922,207) (1,150,868)
Senior Notes due 2046 18,572,040 18,580,026 7,986 1,865,989
Peso-denominated debt:
Notes due 2020 10,000,000 9,791,680 (208,320) 770,848
Notes due 2021 6,000,000 5,953,980 (46,020) 549,378
Notes due 2022 5,000,000 4,942,230 (57,770) 436,453
Senior Notes due 2037 4,500,000 4,031,550 (468,450) (65,295)
Senior Notes due 2043 6,500,000 4,712,500 (1,787,500) (1,316,250)
Notes payable to Mexican banks 9,618,686 9,331,330 (287,356) 645,777
Finance lease obligations 6,391,826 5,763,903 (627,923) (51,533)
Other notes payable 4,853,025 4,143,984 (709,041) (294,643)
Derivative financial instruments (2) 5,508 5,508 � �

December 31, 2015
Carrying
Value (3) Fair Value (4)

Increase
(Decrease) of

Fair Value Over
Carrying Value

Increase
(Decrease) of

Fair Value Over
Carrying Value
Assuming a
Hypothetical

10% Increase in
Fair Value

Edgar Filing: GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. - Form 20-F/A

110

Assets:
Temporary investments (1) Ps. 5,330,448 Ps. 5,330,448 Ps. � Ps. �
Warrants issued by UHI 35,042,577 35,042,577 � 3,504,258
Long-term loan and interest receivable from GTAC 684,259 687,506 3,247 71,998
Held-to-maturity investments 134,034 133,824 (210) 13,172
Available-for-sale investments 5,873,243 5,873,243 � 587,324

F-28

Edgar Filing: GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. - Form 20-F/A

111

December 31, 2015
Carrying
Value (3) Fair Value (4)

Increase
(Decrease) of

Fair Value Over
Carrying Value

Increase
(Decrease) of

Fair Value Over
Carrying Value
Assuming a
Hypothetical

10% Increase in
Fair Value

Liabilities:
U.S. dollar-denominated debt:
Senior Notes due 2018 8,608,000 9,287,343 679,343 1,608,078
Senior Notes due 2025 10,329,600 11,773,265 1,443,665 2,620,991
Senior Notes due 2026 5,164,800 5,177,609 12,809 530,570
Senior Notes due 2032 5,164,800 6,268,621 1,103,821 1,730,683
Senior Notes due 2040 10,329,600 10,861,368 531,768 1,617,905
Senior Notes due 2045 17,216,000 14,860,851 (2,355,149) (869,064)
Senior Notes due 2046 15,494,400 15,472,398 (22,002) 1,525,238
Peso-denominated debt:
Notes due 2020 10,000,000 10,437,500 437,500 1,481,250
Notes due 2021 6,000,000 5,996,640 (3,360) 596,304
Notes due 2022 5,000,000 4,957,300 (42,700) 453,030
Senior Notes due 2037 4,500,000 4,355,550 (144,450) 291,105
Senior Notes due 2043 6,500,000 5,265,000 (1,235,000) (708,500)
Notes payable to Mexican banks 7,491,287 7,561,954 70,667 826,863
Finance lease obligations 5,805,115 5,179,052 (626,063) (108,158)
Derivative financial instruments (2) 227,062 227,062 � �

(1)  At December 31, 2016 and 2015, the Group´s temporary investments consisted of highly liquid securities,
including without limitation debt securities and equity instruments held for trading (primarily denominated in
Mexican pesos and U.S. dollars). Given the short-term nature of these investments, an increase in U.S. and/or
Mexican interest rates would not significantly decrease the fair value of these investments.

(2)  Given the nature of these derivative instruments, an increase of 10% in the interest and/or exchange rates would
not have a significant impact on the fair value of these financial instruments.